Specifications
• DC Voltage - 24VDC
• Max Load 25 W
• Voltage & Frequency Range - 110 - 277V ; 50hz/
60 Hz
• AC Current (Max.) - 0.25A Max
• Inrush Current (Max.) - 1A Max @ 120 Vac
• Over Voltage - Yes
• Short Circuit - Yes
• Working Temp. -30°C +70°C
• Storage Temp., Humidity - -40°C +80°C
• Dimensions - 3.275” (83.1mm) * 2.246” (57.0mm) *
1.160” (29.4mm)
Features
• Input range from 110 to 240 VAC, 50/60Hz
• Built-in active PFC Function
• Constant Voltage design (C . V mode)
• Class 2, Single Channel
• Protections: Over current/short circuit
Certifications
Protections
• Short Circuit Protection - Yes
• Over Voltage Protection - Yes
24 VDC 25W Transformer
A-T25-24-17-DS00 (Without Metal Box)
BubblyNet - 615 Drew St., Clearwater, FL 33755  •  Ph 727.316.5319  •  Fx 727.683.9720  •  The manufacturer reserves the right to change or modify the design, dimensions
and specifications at any time without notice. The manufacturer accepts no liability for consequential damage which is occasioned to the user based on the data provided.
the future of smart building
bubblynet.com   •   727.316.5319
March 2023